Brushless Motor Controller User’s Manual V 3.4
 0
 Brushless Motor
Controller User’s Manual
Devices Supported:
KBL24101X KBL48101X KBL72101X KBL96251
KBL24221X KBL48221X KBL72221X
KBL24301X KBL48301X KBL72301X

10 seconds
(Amp)
Peak Current
1 minute
(Amp)
Continuous
Current
(Amp)
Nominal
Voltage
(Volt)
Max
Operating
Voltage(Volt)
Regen
KBL24101X 150 100 60 12-24 30 *
KBL24221X 280 220 112 12-24 30 *
KBL24301X 350 300 140 12-24 30 *
KBL24401X 450 400 240 12-24 30 *
KBL48101X 150 100 60 24-48 60 *
KBL48221X 280 220 112 24-48 60 *
KBL48301X 350 300 140 24-48 60 *
KBL72101X 150 100 60 24-72 86 *
KBL72221X 280 220 112 24-72 86 *
KBL72301X 350 300 140 24-72 86 *
KBL72401E 450 400 160 24-72 86 *
KBL72501E 550 500 200 24-72 86 *
KBL96201 200 150 80 24-96 115 *
KBL96251 250 200 100 24-96 115 *
Brushless Motor Controller User’s Manual V 3.4
 7
Chapter 3  Wiring and Installation
3.1 Mounting the Controller